Form PTO-1595 (rev 3/1)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U. S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Offic		
	Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original			
Name of conveying party(ies):		ginal documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies)		
BNY Asset Solutions LLC 600 East Las Colinas Bould Suite 1300 Irving, TX 75039	evard 7229 South Alton	Krone Incorporated 7229 South Alton Way Centennial, CO 80112		
Individual(s) Associant Associant Associant Associant Associant Associant Associant Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaction Assignment Associant Assignment Associant	iabîlity Company	•		
Security Agreement X Other – Release of Security Rights Execution Date: May 18, 2004	Interest in Patent Limited Partner X Corporation — C Other If assignee is not domiciled representative designation	rship Colorado I in the United States, a domestic is attached: Yes X No		
	(Designations must be a se	eparate document from assignment) ess(es) attached?Yes_X_No		
 Application number(s) or path A. Patent Application No(s). 	, , 1			
A. Faterit Application No(8).	B. Patent No(s).			
	6431904 6448 6365838 63			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X No	323427 6555753		
Name and address of party to who pondence concerning document should	orn corres-	6. Total number of applications/patents		
Kenneth A. Rubenstein, SKADDEN, ARPS, SLAT & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 100	TE, MEAGHER 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 X All fees and any decharged to Deposit	deficiencies are authorized to be Account		
	8. Deposit Account No.	19-2385		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be copy is a true copy of the original do 	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct	ct and any attached		
Kenneth A. Rubenstein	Kanneth Rulemte.	May 25, 2004		
Nam e		Date		

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0695

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (this "Release") is granted on this 18th day of May, 2004 (the "Effective Date"), by BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 600 East Las Colinas Boulevard, Suite 1300, Irving, Texas 75039, as administrative agent for the financial institutions (in such capacity as administrative agent, "Assignor"), to Krone Incorporated, a Colorado corporation, with its principal office at 7229 South Alton Way, Centennial, CO 80112 ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor parties to a Grant of Security Interest In Patent Rights, dated November 10, 2003, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2004 at Reel 014289/Frame 0080 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing security interest in, lien on, and a right of setoff against, the Patents, as defined in the Security Agreement, including, but not limited to the U.S. patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Collateral"), as security for all Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to release its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in, and lien on, and right of setoff against, the Collateral and reassigns, without representation, warranty or recourse, any and all such interests in the Collateral to Assignee.

887872-New York Server 7A

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the Effective Date.

BNY ASSET SOLUTIONS LLC. a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Algent By: Name: Michael F. Cocagough Title: Managing Director SS.: COUNTY OF DALLAS

On this 19 day of May, 2004, before me personally came MICHAEL F COAN OUGHER who is personally known to me to be the manaland DIRCCTOR of BNY Asset Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Administrative Agent; who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she/he is the MANHOING DIRECTAIN such company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that she/he executed and delivered said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of such company, and that she/he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

TRACI L. USHER Notary Public, State of 18 Octobel 28, 2007

STATE OF TEXAS

(PLACE STAMP ABOVE)

Schedule A to Release

(see attached)

06/08/2004 14:42 NO.674 **P**ØØ6

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY

<u>PATENTS</u>

Title	Jurisdiction	Pat. No. (App. No.)	Issue Date (App. Date)	Status/Comments
Cable assembly with molded stress relief and method for making the same	USA	6,431,904	08/13/2002	Issued
High speed polypropylene wire insulation formulation	USA	6,448,499	09/10/2002	Issued
Shared sheath digital transport termination cable	USA	6,566,606	05/20/2003	Issued
Tuned patch cable	USA	6,365,838	04/02/2002	Issued
Low delay skew multi-pair cable and method for making the same	USA	6,323,427	11/27/2001	Issued
Tuned patch cable	USA	6,555,753	04/29/2003	Issued

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 06/08/2004